

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Patty Berg was born in Minneapolis, Minnesota, on February 13, 1918; and

WHEREAS: Patty Berg is celebrating her fiftleth anniversary as a professional golfer; and

WHEREAS: Patty Berg was the principal leader in the formation of the Ladies Professional Golf

Association (LPGA) and served as its first president; and

WHEREAS: Patty Berg served as an officer in the U.S. Marine Corps during World War II, and has

always dedicated her influence and energy to the promotion of humanitarian and

patriotic endeavors; and

WHEREAS: Patty Berg, in 1970, fought and won a battle against cancer; and

WHEREAS: Patty Berg currently works with the American Cancer Society to raise funds to fight

this dread disease;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the third week of March, 1990 to be

PATTY BERG WEEK

in Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

APR 27 1990

Joan Condessor Krawer
Secretary of State

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this second day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

Jean anderson Grove
SECRETARY OF STATE

Luly Cerpich

or 40219